CITY OF BLOOMINGTON
parks and recreation

AGENDA

City of Bloomington Board of Park Commissioners
Regular Meeting: Tuesday, January 26, 2016 4:00 — 5:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER - ROLL CALL

A.

A-1.
A-2.
A-3.
A-4.

B.

B-1.
B-2.
B-3.
B-4.

C-1
C-2
C-3
C-4
C-5

C-7

D-1.
D-2.

D-3.

CONSENT CALENDAR

Approval of Minutes of December 15, 2015

Approval of Claims Submitted January 1, 2016 — January 25, 2016
Approval of Non-Reverting Budget Amendments

Review of Business Report

PUBLIC HEARINGS/APPEARANCES

Public Comment Period

Bravo Award - Dave Everton
Parks Partner Award -
Staff Introductions - Tim Holt, Operations Intern

Council Chambers
401 N. Morton St.

Terrance Thomas, Program Specialist — Banneker Community Center

Nikki Wooten, Special Services Coordinator

OTHER BUSINESS
Review/Approval of Resolution 16-01 for Acting Director Appointment
Review/Approval of Resolution 16-02 to Appropriate the Parks Non-Reverting Fund
Review/Approval of Partnership Agreement with [U Health — Bloomington
Review/Approval of Partnership Agreement with Hilltop Gardens
Review/Approval of Consultant Contract-TIF funded rehabilitation projects
Review/Approval of Community Orchard Partnership
Review/Approval Contractual Employee Hiring Policy
Election of Officers

REPORTS
Operations Division - Invasive Plant Control Update
Recreation Division - Genetically Modified Organism (GMO)

Labeling at Farmers’ Market
Sports Division -
Administration Division -

ADJOURNMENT

Board packets/reports are available to the public by contacting the Department at 349-3700.

(Paula McDevitt)
(Paula McDevitt)
(Paula McDevitt)
(Robin Hobson)
(Dave Williams)
(Lee Huss)

(Kim Clapp)

(Jon Behrman)

(Marcia Veldman)
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